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Welcome back, we hope you all had a lovely summer break!

Dates for your diary
Term 1
Wed 2nd Sept- Wed 21st Oct
Term 2
Mon 2nd Nov -Fri 18th Dec
Term 3
Tues 5th Jan- Fri-12th Feb
Term 4
Mon 22th Feb- Wed 31st Apr
Term 5 
Mon 19th Apr-Fri 28th May
Term 6
Tues 8th June- Thu 22nd   July
Please note the following days are INSET days and we are CLOSED- 
22nd & 23rd Oct
4th Jan 2021
7th June 2021




Butterfly Room
This term the butterfly room will be making self-portraits, looking at similarities and differences of people. We will be talking about our families, people who are special to us during Circle Time. In phonics we are focusing on our listening and attention skills.
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Caterpillar Room
This term we will be focusing on supporting our new children to settle into the group and make new friends quickly. We will continue to engage in small group work to promote listening and attention skills, and learn each others’ names. We will be reading different stories with repeated refrains, creating displays,  and experimenting with different ways of creating art work.
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Thank you!
A big thank you to our families for following the COVID-19 requirements when entering and leaving the setting! The system seems to be working well. Can we remind all parents to please wear a face covering whilst inside. If you could promote hand washing at home especially after coughing or sneezing, also using tissues to wipe their noses! Please inform us if your child is experiencing symptoms at home 





New

We have started our new early morning session from 8:00-8:30 and an afterschool session from 14:50-16:00.
Please let us know if you are interested in taking up these extended hours.



Labelling!
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